
2786 

Port 

WN 
A K 

C 

WN 

WN 

WN 
A 

H 

K 

WN 

A K 

A 

WN 

A 

H 
H 
A 
WN 
H 

K 

K 

.o. 

.0. 
K 

.0. 

w N 

K A 

A 

H 

K 

.0. 

A 

H 

WN 

w 

K 

.0. 

N 

K A 

H 

H 

H 

.0. 

·;o. 

.o. 

Tariff 
Item No. 

·84.18.039 
84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.19.039 

84.19.039 

84.19.039 
84.19.039 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 

84.44.000 
Whole Item 
84.45.009 
84.45.009 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.63.011 

84.65.009 

85.03.001 

85.08.039 

85.08.039 

85.11.009 

85.11.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

TIIE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 430-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 

I Normal Pref. 

A.C. water filters and corrosion inhibitors .. Free Free 
Filters, micronic and water separator types (un- Free Free 

suited for domestic use and replacement cart-
ridges), being primarily designed for filtering and 
removing water in fuel used to service aircraft 

Phillips Universal Clarifier, peculiar to use in Free Free 
filtering free flowing industrial liquids 

Can and drum filling, seaming and/or sealing Free Free 
machines 

Casing and de-casing, crating and de-crating, and Free Free 
carton filling machines 

Labelling machines .. .. .. .. Free Free 
Strapping, banding and/or tying machines, auto- Free Free 

matic or semi-automatic 
Bottle decrating, recrating, stacking and un-stacking Free Free 

machines 
Idlers, troughing and return, having rollers of Free Free 

150 mm (6 in.) or greater diameter 
Landing legs, with a jacking facility for trailers or Free Free 

semi-trailers (excluding caravan parking legs) 
Palletizers, including de-palletizers and re-pal- Free Free 

letizers 
Rolling mills and rolls therefor .. .. Free Free 

Stankoimport model 7B35, crank shaper .. Free Free 
Stankoimport model 7E 35, shaping machine .. Free Free 
Cromalin proofing system .. .. . . Free Free 
Cutting and clicking presses .. .. .. Free Free 
Panavisetter, model NM-302, screw feeding and Free Free 

driving unit 
Presses, moulding, peculiar to use for making Free Free 

articles of plastic or similar material, excluding 
combination welding, flow moulding and embos-
sing machines (also known as high frequency or 
radio frequency welding presses) 

Nupro, models 24VFBG and 24VFO. bellows sealed Free 
butterfly vacuum valves 

Self sealing quick disconnect couplings, peculiar to Free 
use with gas appliance hoses 

Component part set, viz: . . .. .. Free Free 
Gear box assembly, only for Vibrax fertiliser 

distributor 
Tolerance rings, peculiar to use in the fastenings of Free Free 

bearings in aluminium housings 
Marine batteries, 8 volt, viz: . . .. .. Free 

model HM31 .. .. .. . . 
Centre electrodes, peculiar to use in making spark Free Free 

plugs 
Spark plug cores and associated gaskets, when Free Free 

declared: 
(1) by an importer that they will be sold only to 

manufacturers for use by them in making 
spark plugs; or 

(2) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making spark plugs 

Bandsaw butt welder, model: .. .. .. Free Free 
BAS20 .. .. .. .. . . 

CO 2 welding guns and associated leads, peculiar for Free Free 
use with MIG/MAG welding systems 

Allen Bradley control relays, bulletins: .. .. Free Free 
700R .. .. .. .. . . 

Scraper passage indicators, T. D. Williamson Pig Free Free 
Sig llC 

No. llO 

Effective 
Part Con-
II cession 

I Ref. Code From To• 

10 202855H 1/4/80 31/3/84 
10 202856F 1/6/80 30/6/84 

10 111444B 1/7/78 30/6/82 

10 111492B 1/7/78 30/6/82 

10 111493L 1/7/78 30/6/82 

10 111524D 1/7/78 30/6/82 
10 111554F 1/7/78 30/6/83 

10 111742E 1/7/78 30/6/82 

10 111793K 1/7/78 30/6/84 

15 111798L 1/7/78 31/3/83 

10 111813H 1/7/78 30/6/82 

10 112053A 1/7/78 31/3/85 

10 112249F 1/7/78 30/9/86 
10 112248H 1/7/78 30/9/86 
10 112589D 1/7/78 30/6/84 
10 112593B 1/7/78 30/6/82 
10 202857D 1/6/80 30/9/86 

10 112779K 1/7/78 30/9/84 

.. 202858B 1/5/80 30/6/84 

.. 113009K 1/7/78 31/3/83 

10 
202169C 1/2/80 30/9/81 

10 113154A 1/7/78 30/9/83 

. . 
202859L 1/3/80 30/9/81 

15 113520B 1/7/78 30/9/84 

15 113521L 1/7/78 30/9/84 

10 
202860D 1/6/80 30/6/85 

10 202861D 1/5/80 31/3/85 

10 
202102B 1/2/80 31/3/84 

10 113883K 1/7/78 30/9/84 


