## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

.

.

¥

.

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 430-continued

## APPROVALS-continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	То•
WN	84.18.039	A.C. water filters and corrosion inhibitors	Free	Free	10	202855H	1/4/80	31/3/84
AK	84,18.039	Filters, micronic and water separator types (un- suited for domestic use and replacement cart- ridges), being primarily designed for filtering and	Free	Free	10	202856F	1/6/80	30/6/84
СН	84.18.039	removing water in fuel used to service aircraft Phillips Universal Clarifier, peculiar to use in	Free	Free	10	111444B	1/7/78	30/6/82
WN	84.19.039	filtering free flowing industrial liquids Can and drum filling, seaming and/or sealing	Free	Free	10	111492B	1/7/78	30/6/82
WN	84.19.039	machines Casing and de-casing, crating and de-crating, and carton filling machines	Free	Free	10	111493L	1/7/78	30/6/82
11/NT	84.19.039		Free	Free	10	111524D	1/7/78	30/6/82
WN AK	84.19.039	Labelling machines	Free	Free	10	111554F	1/7/78	30/6/83
WN	84.22.009	matic or semi-automatic Bottle decrating, recrating, stacking and un-stacking	Free	Free	10	111742E	1/7/78	30/6/82
111	07.22.003	machines	1100	1100			-,,,,,	00/0/02
AK	84.22.009	Idlers, troughing and return, having rollers of 150 mm (6 in.) or greater diameter	Free	Free	10	111793K	1/7/78	30/6/84
AK	84.22.009	Landing legs, with a jacking facility for trailers or semi-trailers (excluding caravan parking legs)	Free	Free	15	111798L	1/7/78	31/3/83
WN	84.22.009	Palletizers, including de-palletizers and re-pal- letizers	Free	Free	10	111813H	1/7/78	30/6/82
AK	84.44.000 Whole Item	Rolling mills and rolls therefor	Free	Free	10	112053A	1/7/78	31/3/85
H.O.	84.45.009	Stankoimport model 7B35, crank shaper	Free	Free	10	112249F	1/7/78	30/9/86
H.O.	84.45.009	Stankoimport model 7E 35, shaping machine	Free	Free	10	112248H	1/7/78	30/9/86
AK	84.59.059	Cromalin proofing system	Free	Free	10	112589D	1/7/78	30/6/84
WN	84.59.059	Cutting and clicking presses	Free	Free	10	112593B	1/7/78	30/6/82
H.O.	84.59.059	Panavisetter, model NM-302, screw feeding and driving unit	Free	Free	10	202857D	1/6/80	30/9/86
WN	84.59.059	Presses, moulding, peculiar to use for making articles of plastic or similar material, excluding	Free	Free	10	112779K	1/7/78	30/9/84
		combination welding, flow moulding and embos- sing machines (also known as high frequency or radio frequency welding presses)	× .				-	
AK	84.61.021	Nupro, models 24VFBG and 24VFO. bellows sealed butterfly vacuum valves	Free		•••	202858B	1/5/80	30/6/84
AK	84.61.021	Self sealing quick disconnect couplings, peculiar to use with gas appliance hoses	Free			113009K	1/7/78	31/3/83
H.O.	84.63.011	Component part set, viz: Gear box assembly, only for Vibrax fertiliser	Free	Free	10	202169C	1/2/80	30/9/81
AK	84.65.009	distributor Tolerance rings, peculiar to use in the fastenings of	Free	Free	10	113154A	1/7/78	30/9/83
H.O.	85.03.001	bearings in aluminium housings Marine batteries, 8 volt, viz: model HM31	Free			202859L	1/3/80	30/9/81
WN	85.08.039	Centre electrodes, peculiar to use in making spark	Free	Free	15	113520B	1/7/78	30/9/84
WN	85.08.039	plugs Spark plug cores and associated gaskets, when declared:	Free	Free	15	113521L	1/7/78	30/9/84
		<ul><li>(1) by an importer that they will be sold only to manufacturers for use by them in making</li></ul>						
. 1	-	spark plugs; or (2) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in						
AK	85.11.009	making spark plugs Bandsaw butt welder, model:	Free	Free	10	0000507		001010
H.O.	85.11.009	BAS20 CO <sub>2</sub> welding guns and associated leads, peculiar for	Free	Free	10	202860D 202861D	1/6/80 1/5/80	30/6/85 31/3/85
H.O.	85.19.009	use with MIG/MAG welding systems Allen Bradley control relays, bulletins:	Free	Free	10	202102D	1 /2 /90	31 /0 /04
11 0	85 10 000	700R	Free	Free	10	202102B 113883K	1/2/80 1/7/78	31/3/84 30/9/84
н.о.	85.19.009	Scraper passage indicators, T. D. Williamson Pig Sig 11C	Free	LICC	10	113003K	1/1/10	30/9/04